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Global Loans Summary – Full Year 2019

TOP 5 GLOBAL SYNDICATED LOANS – SIGNED FY 2019

Signing Date
Deal 
Nationality

Primary 
UOP Deal Value

$17.0bn

25-Nov-2019 France Acqu. $17.0bn

16-Jan-2019
United 
States

Acqu.

LVMH

Fiserv 

$21.8bn

2-Jan-2019
United 
States

Acqu. $33.5bn

3-Jun-2019
United 
States

Acqu.

Bristol-Myers Squibb

Occidental Petroleum 

25-Jun-2019
United 
States

Acqu. $38.0bn

Company

AbbVie 

GLOBAL LOANS VOLUME

GLOBAL

AMERICAS

EMEA

APAC

GLOBAL LOANS REVENUE

Banks' total revenue 
from syndicated loans globally
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Americas
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Total Deal
No.

$4577.6bn                                                                                                              
-15% year-on-year

$2690.7bn                                                                                                              
-17% year-on-year

$1144.1bn                                                                                                              
-16% year-on-year

LEAD BANK BY VOLUME

AMERICAS EMEA APAC (ex-Japan)

JPMorgan
$351.7bn

BNP Paribas
$60.5bn

Bank of China
$43.6bn$12.9bn

$742.8bn                                                                                                              
-4% year-on-year

X0A0T
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Global Rankings
Syndicated Loans – Full Year 2019

X1A0T
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Global Loans Rankings – Full Year 2019

Global Syndicated Loans Revenue by Bank – FY 2019 Global Syndicated Loans Volume by Bookrunner – FY 2019

Rank Bank Rev. $m %Share FY 2018 Rank Bookrunner Vol. $m Deals %Share FY 2018

1 JPMorgan 1,307 10.1 1 1 JPMorgan 396,379 1,217 10.3 1

2 BofA Securities 997 7.7 2 2 BofA Securities 373,805 1,211 9.8 2

3 Credit Suisse 752 5.8 3 3 Citi 233,178 699 6.1 3

4 Barclays 698 5.4 4 4 Wells Fargo Securities 209,852 811 5.5 4

5 Deutsche Bank 552 4.3 6 5 MUFG 199,869 1,075 5.2 5

6 Goldman Sachs 551 4.3 5 6 Mizuho 178,415 750 4.7 6

7 Citi 505 3.9 7 7 Barclays 123,178 461 3.2 7

8 Morgan Stanley 438 3.4 8 8 BNP Paribas 112,889 470 2.9 10

9 RBC Capital Markets 436 3.4 9 9 Sumitomo Mitsui Financial Group 110,800 727 2.9 12

10 Wells Fargo Securities 426 3.3 11 10 RBC Capital Markets 107,047 390 2.8 9

Total 12,936 100.00 Total 3,835,389 7,342 100.00

Global Syndicated Loans Volume by MLA – FY 2019 Global Non-IG Loans Volume by Bookrunner – FY 2019

Rank MLA Vol. $m Deals %Share FY 2018 Rank Bookrunner Vol. $m Deals %Share FY 2018

1 JPMorgan 341,345 1,493 7.5 1 1 JPMorgan 154,676 722 10.0 1

2 BofA Securities 321,491 1,516 7.0 2 2 BofA Securities 149,425 712 9.7 2

3 Citi 250,539 1,025 5.5 3 3 Wells Fargo Securities 103,741 475 6.7 3

4 MUFG 227,282 1,473 5.0 4 4 Citi 55,372 301 3.6 7

5 Mizuho 194,525 1,036 4.3 6 5 Goldman Sachs 53,532 284 3.5 4

6 Wells Fargo Securities 187,627 1,036 4.1 5 6 Barclays 52,445 290 3.4 5

7 Sumitomo Mitsui Financial Group 146,860 1,079 3.2 8 7 RBC Capital Markets 50,195 254 3.3 9

8 BNP Paribas 135,270 956 3.0 9 8 Credit Suisse 49,360 276 3.2 6

9 Barclays 131,051 676 2.9 7 9 BNP Paribas 45,383 222 3.0 12

10 HSBC 130,820 831 2.9 10 10 Deutsche Bank 45,204 270 2.9 8

Total 4,577,608 8,928 100.00 Total 1,541,010 3,492 100.00
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Global Loans Rankings – Full Year 2019

Global Fixed Income Revenue by Bank – FY 2019 All LevFin Revenue by Bank – FY 2019

Rank Bank Rev. $m %Share FY 2018 Rank Bank Rev. $m %Share FY 2018

1 JPMorgan 3,135 8.7 1 1 JPMorgan 1,129 10.4 1

2 BofA Securities 2,488 6.9 2 2 Barclays 828 7.6 3

3 Citi 1,883 5.2 4 3 Credit Suisse 819 7.5 2

4 Barclays 1,824 5.0 3 4 BofA Securities 799 7.4 5

5 Morgan Stanley 1,644 4.5 7 5 Goldman Sachs 709 6.5 4

6 Goldman Sachs 1,592 4.4 5 6 Deutsche Bank 704 6.5 6

7 Credit Suisse 1,494 4.1 6 7 Morgan Stanley 518 4.8 7

8 Deutsche Bank 1,368 3.8 8 8 RBC Capital Markets 460 4.2 10

9 Wells Fargo Securities 1,224 3.4 9 9 Citi 458 4.2 8

10 RBC Capital Markets 1,010 2.8 11 10 Jefferies 395 3.6 9

Total 36,229 100.00 Total 10,870 100.00
*Includes Bonds and Loans *Includes Bonds and Loans
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Americas Rankings
Syndicated Loans – Full Year 2019
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Americas Loans Rankings – Full Year 2019

US-Marketed Loans Volume by Bookrunner – FY 2019 US-Marketed IG Loans Volume by Bookrunner – FY 2019

Rank Bookrunner Vol. $m Deals %Share FY 2018 Rank Bookrunner Vol. $m Deals %Share FY 2018

1 JPMorgan 351,693 1,095 15.5 1 1 JPMorgan 213,970 436 17.9 2

2 BofA Securities 339,033 1,102 14.9 2 2 BofA Securities 198,775 438 16.6 1

3 Wells Fargo Securities 205,073 792 9.0 3 3 Citi 150,642 298 12.6 3

4 Citi 194,912 534 8.6 4 4 Wells Fargo Securities 102,895 321 8.6 4

5 MUFG 108,121 272 4.8 7 5 MUFG 80,916 149 6.8 5

6 Barclays 89,799 369 4.0 5 6 Morgan Stanley 48,417 43 4.1 9

7 Morgan Stanley 76,808 206 3.4 8 7 Barclays 45,926 123 3.8 6

8 RBC Capital Markets 60,133 250 2.6 9 8 Mizuho 39,003 113 3.3 7

9 Goldman Sachs 56,744 260 2.5 6 9 BNP Paribas 26,434 70 2.2 10

10 Mizuho 54,386 182 2.4 13 10 US Bancorp 25,783 125 2.2 12

Total 2,273,603 3,134 100.00 Total 1,194,965 863 100.00

US and Canada Asset-Based Lending Volume by Bookrunner – FY 2019 Canadian Loans Volume by Bookrunner – FY 2019

Rank Bookrunner Vol. $m Deals %Share FY 2018 Rank Bookrunner Vol. $m Deals %Share FY 2018

1 Wells Fargo Securities 18,156 98 20.5 2 1 TD Securities 44,349 129 17.8 1

2 BofA Securities 16,438 104 18.5 1 2 RBC Capital Markets 42,829 131 17.2 4

3 JPMorgan 13,337 90 15.0 3 3 CIBC World Markets 41,276 118 16.5 5

4 Citi 4,908 31 5.5 4 4 BMO Capital Markets 37,965 134 15.2 2

5 Barclays 3,858 24 4.4 7 5 Scotiabank 32,427 102 13.0 3

6 BMO Capital Markets 3,800 29 4.3 9 6 National Bank Financial 11,428 45 4.6 6

7 PNC Bank 3,662 32 4.1 5 7 JPMorgan 6,358 14 2.6 7

8 Deutsche Bank 2,793 24 3.2 8 8 Citi 4,509 16 1.8 8

9 Morgan Stanley 2,200 12 2.5 18 9 Sumitomo Mitsui Financial Group 4,151 3 1.7 23

10 US Bancorp 2,103 8 2.4 12 10 BofA Securities 2,923 17 1.2 11

Total 88,726 231 100.00 Total 249,533 471 100.00
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Americas Loans Rankings – Full Year 2019

Latin America and Caribbean Loans Volume by Bookrunner – FY 2019 US-Marketed IG Loans Revenue by Bank – FY 2019

Rank Bookrunner Vol. $m Deals %Share FY 2018 Rank Bank Rev. $m %Share FY 2018

1 BBVA 5,579 24 11.3 2 1 JPMorgan 184 22.5 1

2 Citi 5,287 20 10.7 1 2 BofA Securities 106 13.0 2

3 Sumitomo Mitsui Financial Group 5,215 12 10.5 6 3 MUFG 96 11.8 8

4 JPMorgan 3,873 14 7.8 3 4 Morgan Stanley 80 9.8 6

5 MUFG 3,218 7 6.5 17 5 Citi 76 9.3 3

6 Mizuho 3,154 10 6.4 5 6 Wells Fargo Securities 49 6.0 4

7 Santander 2,755 11 5.6 9 7 Barclays 33 4.0 9

8 HSBC 2,713 12 5.5 11 8 Mizuho 20 2.4 10

9 BNP Paribas 2,611 7 5.3 4 9 Goldman Sachs 16 2.0 5

10 Credit Agricole CIB 2,478 7 5.0 8 10 US Bancorp 13 1.7 11

Total 49,517 91 100.00 Total 817 100.00
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EMEA Rankings
Syndicated Loans – Full Year 2019
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EMEA Loans Rankings – Full Year 2019

EMEA Loans Revenue Origination by Bank – FY 2019 EMEA Loans Volume by Bookrunner – FY 2019

Rank Bank Rev. $m %Share FY 2018 Rank Bookrunner Vol. $m Deals %Share FY 2018

1 BNP Paribas 201 7.3 1 1 BNP Paribas 60,455 261 8.0 1

2 JPMorgan 179 6.5 2 2 Credit Agricole CIB 47,515 241 6.3 2

3 Deutsche Bank 172 6.3 3 3 JPMorgan 35,731 111 4.7 3

4 BofA Securities 168 6.1 11 4 SG CIB 34,263 171 4.5 5

5 Goldman Sachs 145 5.3 6 5 UniCredit 33,487 184 4.4 4

6 Credit Agricole CIB 115 4.2 9 6 Barclays 31,596 93 4.2 16

7 HSBC 115 4.2 4 7 ING 31,516 186 4.2 9

8 Credit Suisse 114 4.1 8 8 BofA Securities 30,925 100 4.1 13

9 Barclays 110 4.0 5 9 Deutsche Bank 30,718 127 4.1 8

10 Citi 99 3.6 7 10 Natixis 28,047 157 3.7 11

Total 2,746 100.00 Total 756,061 1,224 100.00

Western Europe* Loans Volume by Bookrunner – FY 2019 CEEMEA Loans Volume by Bookrunner – FY 2019

Rank Bookrunner Vol. $m Deals %Share FY 2018 Rank Bookrunner Vol. $m Deals %Share FY 2018

1 BNP Paribas 49,503 235 8.2 1 1 First Abu Dhabi Bank 6,592 23 6.8 3

2 Credit Agricole CIB 44,565 221 7.4 2 2 SG CIB 6,091 34 6.3 11

3 JPMorgan 37,112 88 6.2 3 3 Sumitomo Mitsui Financial Group 5,039 29 5.2 4

4 BofA Securities 32,985 78 5.5 9 4 MUFG 5,027 28 5.2 5

5 Deutsche Bank 30,134 106 5.0 6 5 Standard Chartered Bank 4,680 31 4.8 2

6 UniCredit 27,652 154 4.6 5 6 Citi 4,393 36 4.5 6

7 SG CIB 27,227 129 4.5 4 7 UniCredit 4,300 25 4.4 9

8 ING 24,193 141 4.0 12 8 Mizuho 4,024 22 4.2 10

9 Natixis 23,784 141 4.0 10 9 Natixis 3,802 14 3.9 22

10 HSBC 23,763 127 4.0 7 10 HSBC 3,541 25 3.7 1

Total 601,175 955 100.00 Total 97,024 173 100.00
*Excludes Nordics
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EMEA Loans Rankings – Full Year 2019

UK Loans Volume by Bookrunner – FY 2019 Germany Loans Volume by Bookrunner – FY 2019

Rank Bookrunner Vol. $m Deals %Share FY 2018 Rank Bookrunner Vol. $m Deals %Share FY 2018

1 BofA Securities 11,823 27 10.9 2 1 JPMorgan 19,322 18 15.7 6

2 Barclays 11,307 37 10.4 1 2 UniCredit 14,659 77 11.9 1

3 HSBC 7,465 37 6.9 3 3 Commerzbank Group 10,554 86 8.6 2

4 Goldman Sachs 6,570 17 6.0 7 4 Deutsche Bank 9,143 43 7.5 5

5 BNP Paribas 6,082 23 5.6 9 5 BofA Securities 8,337 10 6.8 12

6 Lloyds Banking Group 5,758 23 5.3 6 6 BNP Paribas 6,673 19 5.4 3

7 ING 5,411 24 5.0 16 7 Credit Suisse 5,882 9 4.8 14

8 Morgan Stanley 5,255 7 4.8 18 8 Goldman Sachs 4,239 19 3.5 15

9 JPMorgan 4,154 21 3.8 4 9 LBBW 3,999 30 3.3 4

10 Deutsche Bank 4,091 10 3.8 12 10 ING 3,535 14 2.9 9

Total 108,845 127 100.00 Total 122,751 192 100.00

France Loans Volume by Bookrunner – FY 2019 Benelux Loans Volume by Bookrunner – FY 2019

Rank Bookrunner Vol. $m Deals %Share FY 2018 Rank Bookrunner Vol. $m Deals %Share FY 2018

1 Credit Agricole CIB 22,350 135 18.7 1 1 Credit Agricole CIB 9,289 16 13.2 2

2 BNP Paribas 19,609 110 16.4 5 2 Deutsche Bank 8,438 15 12.0 1

3 Natixis 16,460 90 13.8 4 3 ING 5,814 46 8.3 4

4 SG CIB 16,083 72 13.4 2 4 Citi 4,444 9 6.3 3

5 HSBC 6,378 38 5.3 7 5 BofA Securities 4,129 12 5.9 8

6 Goldman Sachs 3,505 9 2.9 8 6 BNP Paribas 3,683 20 5.3 5

7 CM-CIC 3,438 25 2.9 10 7 ABN AMRO Bank 3,525 16 5.0 11

8 ING 3,377 20 2.8 9 8 Commerzbank Group 3,294 4 4.7 10

9 Citi 3,353 9 2.8 14 9 JPMorgan 2,972 10 4.2 6

10 MUFG 3,135 7 2.6 12 10 Rabobank 2,897 16 4.1 9

Total 119,744 232 100.00 Total 70,197 104 100.00
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EMEA Loans Rankings – Full Year 2019

Nordics Loans Volume by Bookrunner – FY 2019 Bank-Led New Acquisition–Related* Loans Revenue by Bank – FY 2019

Rank Bookrunner Vol. $m Deals %Share FY 2018 Rank Bank Rev. $m %Share FY 2018

1 Barclays 10,533 8 16.2 6 1 BNP Paribas 84 9.6 1

2 Nordea 9,268 43 14.2 1 2 JPMorgan 80 9.1 2

3 BNP Paribas 8,012 10 12.3 12 3 BofA Securities 49 5.6 11

4 Danske Bank 6,137 28 9.4 3 4 Credit Agricole CIB 45 5.2 3

5 DNB Markets 4,161 26 6.4 2 5 Santander 41 4.7 8

6 SEB 4,037 19 6.2 5 6 Citi 39 4.4 10

7 Deutsche Bank 2,558 11 3.9 10 7 Barclays 37 4.2 13

8 Swedbank 2,155 10 3.3 19 8 Deutsche Bank 37 4.2 7

9 Citi 1,428 8 2.2 8 9 SG CIB 33 3.8 6

10 MUFG 1,301 6 2.0 21 10 ING 30 3.4 14

Total 65,176 87 100.00 Total 878 100.00
*Excludes all New Acquisition Related LevFin deals
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APAC Rankings
Syndicated Loans – Full Year 2019
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APAC Loans Rankings – Full Year 2019

APAC (ex-Japan) Loans Volume by Bookrunner – FY 2019 APAC (ex-Japan) Loans Volume by MLA – FY 2019

Rank Bookrunner Vol. $m Deals %Share FY 2018 Rank MLA Vol. $m Deals %Share FY 2018

1 Bank of China 43,626 258 14.0 1 1 Bank of China 62,940 447 12.9 1

2 HSBC 17,631 93 5.7 3 2 HSBC 22,042 210 4.5 4

3 Standard Chartered Bank 15,634 102 5.0 4 3 Ind. & Com. Bank of China - ICBC 19,109 117 3.9 5

4 ANZ 15,170 74 4.9 2 4 ANZ 18,696 161 3.8 2

5 Mizuho 11,955 57 3.8 8 5 DBS 17,813 169 3.6 7

6 China Construction Bank Corp - CCB 11,288 29 3.6 25 6 Agricultural Bank of China 16,180 100 3.3 15

7 Agricultural Bank of China 10,704 37 3.4 13 7 Sumitomo Mitsui Financial Group 14,666 159 3.0 6

8 Sumitomo Mitsui Financial Group 9,600 56 3.1 11 8 China Construction Bank Corp - CCB 14,000 103 2.9 19

9 MUFG 8,688 55 2.8 9 9 Standard Chartered Bank 13,142 161 2.7 11

10 UOB 8,650 34 2.8 17 10 MUFG 12,895 142 2.6 8

Total 311,363 948 100.00 Total 489,226 1,353 100.00

APAC (ex-Japan) G3 Loans Volume by Bookrunner – FY 2019 APAC (ex-Japan) G3 Loans Volume by MLA – FY 2019

Rank Bookrunner Vol. $m Deals %Share FY 2018 Rank MLA Vol. $m Deals %Share FY 2018

1 Standard Chartered Bank 10,797 66 8.8 1 1 Bank of China 12,071 89 6.5 4

2 HSBC 10,231 53 8.3 3 2 HSBC 11,263 104 6.1 3

3 Mizuho 8,234 38 6.7 4 3 Sumitomo Mitsui Financial Group 8,840 82 4.8 6

4 Bank of China 6,294 29 5.1 11 4 Standard Chartered Bank 8,202 99 4.4 8

5 ANZ 6,143 28 5.0 2 5 DBS 8,044 83 4.4 7

6 Sumitomo Mitsui Financial Group 5,787 36 4.7 18 6 Mizuho 7,813 68 4.2 5

7 DBS 4,926 40 4.0 7 7 ANZ 6,809 56 3.7 2

8 UOB 4,584 20 3.7 9 8 MUFG 6,774 69 3.7 1

9 MUFG 4,242 32 3.4 6 9 Ind. & Com. Bank of China - ICBC 4,836 38 2.6 13

10 China Construction Bank Corp - CCB 3,752 12 3.0 29 10 China Development Bank 4,576 17 2.5 24

Total 123,414 252 100.00 Total 184,776 382 100.00
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APAC Loans Rankings – Full Year 2019

Asia (excl. Japan and ANZ) Loans Volume by Bookrunner – FY 2019 Asia (excl. Japan and ANZ) Loans Volume by MLA – FY 2019

Rank Bookrunner Vol. $m Deals %Share FY 2018 Rank MLA Vol. $m Deals %Share FY 2018

1 Bank of China 42,160 252 16.6 1 1 Bank of China 57,826 385 14.4 1

2 Standard Chartered Bank 15,124 99 6.0 2 2 Ind. & Com. Bank of China - ICBC 17,174 91 4.3 5

3 HSBC 11,911 70 4.7 3 3 HSBC 17,071 164 4.3 3

4 China Construction Bank Corp - CCB 10,841 26 4.3 18 4 DBS 16,929 156 4.2 4

5 Agricultural Bank of China 10,704 37 4.2 10 5 Agricultural Bank of China 15,367 90 3.8 10

6 Mizuho 9,610 45 3.8 5 6 Standard Chartered Bank 12,581 153 3.1 6

7 Ind. & Com. Bank of China - ICBC 8,326 22 3.3 7 7 China Construction Bank Corp - CCB 12,536 85 3.1 14

8 Korea Development Bank - KDB 7,994 40 3.2 13 8 China Development Bank 11,983 30 3.0 2

9 DBS 7,829 60 3.1 4 9 State Bank of India 11,978 29 3.0 17

10 UOB 7,556 27 3.0 12 10 Sumitomo Mitsui Financial Group 11,827 112 2.9 9

Total 253,771 803 100.00 Total 402,083 1,097 100.00

Southeast Asia Loans Volume by Bookrunner – FY 2019 Southeast Asia Loans Volume by MLA – FY 2019

Rank Bookrunner Vol. $m Deals %Share FY 2018 Rank MLA Vol. $m Deals %Share FY 2018

1 UOB 6,577 20 10.3 4 1 DBS 8,239 65 7.7 2

2 Standard Chartered Bank 5,815 30 9.1 2 2 Sumitomo Mitsui Financial Group 8,084 54 7.6 3

3 Mizuho 4,972 23 7.8 7 3 OCBC 7,843 67 7.3 1

4 Sumitomo Mitsui Financial Group 4,095 25 6.4 9 4 UOB 7,630 43 7.1 4

5 DBS 3,547 27 5.5 5 5 MUFG 5,612 41 5.2 6

6 OCBC 3,469 19 5.4 6 6 Mizuho 5,600 40 5.2 5

7 HSBC 3,427 17 5.3 3 7 Standard Chartered Bank 4,735 50 4.4 7

8 MUFG 3,051 21 4.8 11 8 HSBC 4,278 38 4.0 8

9 CIMB Group 3,009 11 4.7 21 9 Maybank 4,060 34 3.8 12

10 Maybank 2,798 19 4.4 13 10 Bank of China 3,896 40 3.6 9

Total 64,176 120 100.00 Total 107,050 205 100.00
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APAC Loans Rankings – Full Year 2019

Japan Loans Volume by Bookrunner – FY 2019 Australia Loans Volume by Bookrunner – FY 2019

Rank Bookrunner Vol. $m Deals %Share FY 2018 Rank Bookrunner Vol. $m Deals %Share FY 2018

1 Mizuho 96,512 444 42.6 1 1 ANZ 6,671 35 11.9 1

2 MUFG 64,080 669 28.3 2 2 HSBC 6,443 24 11.5 6

3 Sumitomo Mitsui Financial Group 52,152 490 23.0 3 3 Commonwealth Bank of Australia 5,224 25 9.3 3

4 Credit Agricole CIB 5,016 13 2.2 5 4 MUFG 4,887 20 8.7 5

5 DBJ 2,731 25 1.2 6 5 National Australia Bank 4,703 25 8.4 2

6 Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Holdings 1,982 7 0.9 11 6 Westpac 4,175 18 7.5 4

7 Aozora Bank 1,412 25 0.6 8 7 JPMorgan 2,993 9 5.4 14

8 Citi 1,285 3 0.6 7 8 Mizuho 2,654 13 4.7 7

9 Resona Holdings 318 4 0.1 9 9 Sumitomo Mitsui Financial Group 2,424 13 4.3 9

10 Hiroshima Bank 238 6 0.1 22 10 BNP Paribas 2,029 7 3.6 27

Total 226,755 1,563 100.00 Total 55,980 119 100.00

China Loans Volume by Bookrunner – FY 2019 China Loans Volume by MLA – FY 2019

Rank Bookrunner Vol. $m Deals %Share FY 2018 Rank MLA Vol. $m Deals %Share FY 2018

1 Bank of China 37,095 225 34.4 1 1 Bank of China 49,215 300 31.1 1

2 Agricultural Bank of China 9,810 30 9.1 2 2 Agricultural Bank of China 13,757 70 8.7 4

3 China Construction Bank Corp - CCB 9,360 22 8.7 6 3 Ind. & Com. Bank of China - ICBC 12,663 52 8.0 3

4 Ind. & Com. Bank of China - ICBC 6,975 13 6.5 7 4 China Construction Bank Corp - CCB 9,823 52 6.2 7

5 HSBC 5,223 30 4.9 4 5 Bank of Communications 7,581 48 4.8 16

6 Standard Chartered Bank 3,659 29 3.4 5 6 China Development Bank 7,473 13 4.7 2

7 Bank of Communications 3,634 20 3.4 25 7 HSBC 5,830 57 3.7 6

8 Shanghai Automotive Industry Corp 2,897 1 2.7 - 8 China Merchants Bank 3,832 29 2.4 14

9 China Merchants Bank 2,170 6 2.0 19 9 Standard Chartered Bank 3,222 46 2.0 10

10 DBS 2,117 17 2.0 9 10 DBS 3,010 38 1.9 8

Total 107,729 367 100.00 Total 158,182 462 100.00
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APAC Loans Rankings – Full Year 2019

China Offshore Loans Volume by Bookrunner – FY 2019 Hong Kong Loans Volume by Bookrunner – FY 2019

Rank Bookrunner Vol. $m Deals %Share FY 2018 Rank Bookrunner Vol. $m Deals %Share FY 2018

1 HSBC 3,486 18 15.6 1 1 HSBC 2,896 17 9.7 1

2 Standard Chartered Bank 1,766 11 7.9 2 2 Standard Chartered Bank 2,160 11 7.2 3

3 China Construction Bank Corp - CCB 1,603 5 7.2 9 3 Mizuho 2,092 9 7.0 9

4 Bank of China 1,255 9 5.6 6 4 Citi 1,837 5 6.1 25

5 Deutsche Bank 1,051 5 4.7 8 5 Credit Suisse 1,442 6 4.8 15

6 Bank of Communications 937 7 4.2 19 6 Bank of China 1,406 9 4.7 6

7 ING 819 4 3.7 29 7 ANZ 1,346 6 4.5 8

8 DBS 734 6 3.3 7 8 Credit Agricole CIB 1,242 4 4.2 2

9 ABN AMRO Bank 730 4 3.3 26 9 Goldman Sachs 1,111 4 3.7 23

10 Sumitomo Mitsui Financial Group 698 6 3.1 16 10 BNP Paribas 1,047 2 3.5 5

Total 22,398 47 100.00 Total 29,919 40 100.0

Hong Kong Loans Volume by MLA – FY 2019 Taiwan Loans Volume by MLA – FY 2019

Rank MLA Vol. $m Deals %Share FY 2018 Rank MLA Vol. $m Deals %Share FY 2018

1 HSBC 10,796 53 16.5 1 1 Taiwan Financial Holding 2,536 45 10.5 2

2 Citi 8,013 14 12.3 21 2 Land Bank of Taiwan 2,141 43 8.9 4

3 DBS 3,190 28 4.9 4 3 Taiwan Cooperative Financial Hold. 1,742 39 7.2 3

4 Bank of China 3,113 34 4.8 2 4 Mega Intl. Commercial Bank 1,640 33 6.8 1

5 Bank of Communications 2,479 23 3.8 17 5 First Commercial Bank 1,601 45 6.6 10

6 Mizuho 2,318 22 3.6 8 6 Taishin Financial 1,289 21 5.3 5

7 Standard Chartered Bank 2,316 21 3.6 5 7 CTBC Bank 1,283 27 5.3 7

8 China Construction Bank Corp - CCB 1,715 23 2.6 7 8 Chang Hwa Commercial Bank 976 27 4.1 8

9 ANZ 1,686 12 2.6 13 9 Cathay United Bank 863 11 3.6 11

10 Ind. & Com. Bank of China - ICBC 1,625 19 2.5 3 10 Hua Nan Commercial Bank 741 24 3.1 6

Total 65,312 82 100.00 Total 24,128 118 100.00
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APAC Loans Rankings – Full Year 2019

India Loans Volume by MLA – FY 2019 APAC (ex-Japan) New Acquisition-Related Loans Volume by Bookrunner – FY 2019

Rank MLA Vol. $m Deals %Share FY 2018 Rank Bookrunner Vol. $m Deals %Share FY 2018

1 State Bank of India 10,967 13 29.9 1 1 Standard Chartered Bank 2,568 12 8.0 1

2 Axis Bank 3,834 18 10.5 2 2 HSBC 1,960 9 6.1 35

3 Yes Bank 2,738 49 7.5 4 3 Korea Development Bank - KDB 1,841 7 5.7 -

4 ICICI Bank 1,566 12 4.3 3 4 Commonwealth Bank of Australia 1,622 8 5.1 9

5 MUFG 1,549 19 4.2 6 5 Bank of China 1,413 7 4.4 14

6 Standard Chartered Bank 1,279 21 3.5 5 6 Westpac 1,397 7 4.4 13

7 First Abu Dhabi Bank 1,241 18 3.4 9 7 MUFG 1,392 8 4.3 7

8 DBS 1,050 12 2.9 12 8 DBS 1,263 7 3.9 6

9 Sumitomo Mitsui Financial Group 930 14 2.5 15 9 UOB 1,238 6 3.9 8

10 HSBC 845 9 2.3 11 10 National Australia Bank 1,156 8 3.6 12

Total 36,647 139 100.00 Total 32,054 77 100.00

APAC (ex-Japan) Loans Marketed Revenue by Bank – FY 2019

Rank Bank Rev. $m %Share FY 2018

1 HSBC 79 9.1 3

2 Standard Chartered Bank 57 6.6 2

3 Bank of China 47 5.4 1

4 Credit Suisse 33 3.9 5

5 MUFG 32 3.7 8

6 ANZ 32 3.6 4

7 UOB 31 3.6 15

8 National Australia Bank 31 3.6 11

9 DBS 29 3.4 7

10 Sumitomo Mitsui Financial Group 26 3.1 12

Total 866 100.00
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For further information please contact:

Clients: DealogicCortexSupport@dealogic.com
Media: MediaRelationsGlobal@dealogic.com

Dealogic offers integrated content, analytics, and technology via targeted products and services 
to top financial firms worldwide. Whether working in capital markets, sales and trading, banking, 
or compliance, firms rely on the Dealogic platform to connect and more effectively identify 
opportunities, execute deals, and manage risk.

With more than 30 years’ experience and a deep understanding of financial markets,
Dealogic is a trusted global partner.

WWW.DEALOGIC.COM | WWW.TWITTER.COM/DEALOGIC | WWW.LINKEDIN.COMPANY/DEALOGIC

DEALOGIC LIMITED 2020 PAGE 20 


	Cover
	Global
	Americas
	EMEA
	APAC
	Closing

